All leaflets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
37
FEATURES
•	 Valves for medical analysers, biotechnology, gas analysers
•	 Can be used to control acids and bases, as well as analytical reagents
•	 Any application where the fluid may not come into contact with metal parts and
with the electromagnetic control section of the solenoid valves
•	 The valves are ideal for controlling aggressive fluids or when high purity is de-

•	 Replacement coils are available
•	 Installation/maintenance instructions are included with each valve
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
11000006 12V / DC
11000010--P2 24V / DC
catalogue number voltage
SOLENOID VALVES SERIES 110
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
REAR MOUNTING
4 	 �2 self thread cutting «Torx» screws
K 22 x 6 - A2 stainless steel
(screws delivered)
- use these screws only
- use plate with correct thickness
- max. torque: 0,3 Nm
5 	 �Two mounting holes 2.5 mm dia.
Solenoid valve body has four
holes for mounting purpose
1,5 + 0,2
   0
4
360
32
,5
17
,2
7,
5
3,
5
11,5
= =
24
5
20
= =
SUPPORT PLATE MOUNTING (For solenoid valve of corresponding type)
.	�The panel must be of non-magnetic material.
.	�To fit to panel, remove the clip and the solenoid valve coil and
install as indicated below.
SUPPORT PLATE
FOR 1 SOLENOID VALVE
SUPPORT PLATE
FOR 2 TO 5 SOLENOID VALVES
01
00